
Event Mighty 55, Winter 2024, D1, Session 3
Date/Time Sunday, 3/3, 12-6 PM
Location Yongdap Sports Center

Game 1, 12 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Flex (1234, 1024, 0-3) 20 10 29 21 - 80

Savages (1358, 1060, 1-2) 12 9 37 23 - 81

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Flex (1234,1024) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Louan Rochet G FR, TW 1649 1044 0 4 5 1 0.80 0 0 0.00 1 2 1 0 3 9
Montaye Frasier (R) G US 1011 1014 22 13 22 5 0.59 5 11 0.45 3 2 0 2 4 36
Sean Kim G KR 1181 1020 33 1 3 1 0.33 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 0 3
Sung Woo Kang F KR 1741 1000 50 4 10 2 0.40 0 2 0.00 11 5 1 2 1 10
Tyler Florence G US 1188 1016 3 4 6 1 0.67 1 3 0.33 6 1 1 0 3 10
Yoon Kim (R) G KR 1018 1044 99 4 8 3 0.50 1 2 0.50 4 1 0 1 2 12
Gun Hong Min (FA) G KR 1001 1000 77 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jae Kyun Im G KR 1081 1052 -
Woo Bin Park (R) G KR 1000 1000 -

Total 30 54 13 0.56 7 18 0.39 26 12 3 7 16 80

Savages (1358, 1060) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Adiya Baasannyam F MN 1168 1056 4 2 7 0 0.29 1 1 1.00 6 1 1 0 0 5
Amarkhaan Enkhtaivan G MN 1423 1074 88 11 28 9 0.39 3 4 0.75 8 1 5 3 0 34
Amour Minda G FA 1193 1030 11 4 7 0 0.57 3 4 0.75 4 2 2 0 3 11
Bilguun Amgalanbaatar G MN 1101 1000 4 5 16 2 0.31 9 10 0.90 8 3 0 0 3 21
Sergelenbaatar Zorigtbaatar G MN 1275 1096 2 5 9 0 0.56 0 0 0.00 8 4 4 2 1 10
Eugene Chung F US 1942 1140 -
Zolboo Oyunbaatar G MN 1342 1052 -
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 1423 1020 -

Total 27 67 11 0.40 16 19 0.84 34 11 12 5 7 81

Game 2, 1 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Flex (1234, 1024, 0-3) 13 9 22 25 - 69

Knights (1126, 1000, 1-1) 20 29 12 25 - 86

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Flex (1234,1024) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Louan Rochet G FR, TW 1649 1044 0 7 17 2 0.41 1 1 1.00 3 4 2 4 0 17
Sean Kim G KR 1181 1020 44 2 7 1 0.29 1 2 0.50 3 0 1 2 1 6
Sung Woo Kang F KR 1741 1000 50 3 14 1 0.21 2 2 1.00 7 2 0 5 2 9
Tyler Florence G US 1188 1016 3 7 15 1 0.47 3 4 0.75 12 4 2 0 2 18
Yoon Kim (R) G KR 1018 1044 99 7 13 1 0.54 0 0 0.00 7 0 0 1 0 15
Gun Hong Min (FA) G KR 1001 1000 77 2 5 0 0.40 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 2 1 4
Jae Kyun Im G KR 1081 1052 -
Montaye Frasier (R) G US 1011 1014 -
Woo Bin Park (R) G KR 1000 1000 -

Total 28 71 6 0.39 7 9 0.78 34 10 5 14 6 69

Knights (1126, 1000) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Barhastungalag Herlen (R) G MN 1000 1000 88 6 14 0 0.43 0 0 0.00 2 3 1 1 0 12
Ganbold Batbayar G MN 1116 1000 11 7 14 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 6 5 5 2 3 14
Hosbayar Babileg (R) G MN 1000 1000 2 8 16 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 6 2 4 0 1 16
Purevsuren Amarjargal G MN 1179 1000 3 4 6 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 7 1 2 1 1 8
Uuganbayar Baasanjav G MN 1254 1000 4 15 22 6 0.68 0 0 0.00 5 3 2 1 4 36
Batkhuu Tuguldur (R) G MN 1000 1000 -
Batmunkh Bumbayar G MN 1335 1000 -

Total 40 72 6 0.56 0 0 0.00 26 14 14 5 9 86

Game 3, 2 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

T.Y.S. (1964,1052, 4-0) 18 9 21 24 - 72

Savages (1358, 1060, 1-2) 18 20 10 12 - 60

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

T.Y.S. (1964, 1053) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Dale Samuels F UK 2671 1000 10 11 25 4 0.44 5 7 0.71 5 0 0 0 2 31
Paul Williams G US 1947 1016 0 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0 0 0
Erdembileg Gankhuyag F MN 2173 1186 5 6 12 0 0.50 3 4 0.75 8 2 1 0 1 15
Femi McKenzie F UK 1478 1000 21 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 3 1 2 0 0 2
Isaiah Addison G US 1121 1016 0 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 2 3 0
Paul Williams G US 1578 1034 24 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robbie Pollard F US 4289 1160 32 6 11 3 0.55 2 2 1.00 6 4 0 1 0 17
Ronnie Charrier G US 1862 1046 24 2 5 1 0.40 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 1 0 5
Whitney Lee G US 1495 1012 14 1 3 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 2 2 0 2 0 2
John Dae Sung Kim G US 1025 1062 -

Total 27 63 8 0.43 10 13 0.77 27 10 5 6 6 72

Savages (1358, 1060) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Adiya Baasannyam F MN 1168 1056 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 0 0
Amarkhaan Enkhtaivan G MN 1423 1074 88 5 10 2 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 1 2 1 3 12
Amour Minda G FA 1193 1030 11 1 3 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2
Bilguun Amgalanbaatar G MN 1101 1000 4 1 7 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 1 1 2
Eugene Chung F US 1942 1140 85 10 13 3 0.00 2 2 0.00 6 0 1 1 0 25
Sergelenbaatar Zorigtbaatar G MN 1275 1096 2 7 12 0 0.00 1 1 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 15
Oleg Belkin (R)(FA) F US 1000 1000 3 2 4 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 6 1 2 1 4 4
Zolboo Oyunbaatar G MN 1342 1052 -
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 1423 1020 -

Total 26 49 5 0.53 3 3 1.00 19 3 7 4 8 60

Game 4, 3 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Huskies (1234, 1047, 1.5-2.5) 13 18 13 22 - 66

Knights (1126, 1000, 1-1) 21 17 16 21 - 75

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Huskies (1234, 1047) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Baasanjav Batsaikhan G MN 1169 1094 55 8 13 4 0.62 2 2 1.00 2 0 0 4 2 22
Eric Enkhjargal (R) G MN 1024 1000 6 4 11 0 0.36 0 1 0.00 5 2 4 2 0 8
John Lim (R) G US 1071 1020 5 2 3 0 0.67 0 0 0.00 4 0 0 3 2 4
Si Hwan Kwak G KR 1097 1056 33 7 15 2 0.47 3 7 0.43 8 3 6 2 4 19
Young Bin Kim F KR 1852 1030 15 5 11 0 0.45 0 0 0.00 7 2 1 3 0 10
Louan Rochet (FA) G FR, TW 1649 1044 0 1 1 1 1.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3
Justin Goldsmith F US 1319 1000 -
Mike Omatick (R) F US 1040 1140 -
Nathan Correa F BR 1329 1154 -

Total 27 54 7 0.50 5 10 0.50 26 7 12 14 8 66

Knights (1126, 1000) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Barhastungalag Herlen (R) G MN 1000 1000 88 7 13 1 0.54 0 2 0.00 2 1 1 2 3 15
Ganbold Batbayar G MN 1116 1000 11 7 13 1 0.54 0 0 0.00 3 5 6 7 2 15
Hosbayar Batbileg (R) G MN 1000 1000 4 6 9 1 0.67 1 4 0.25 8 1 0 4 2 14
Purevsuren Amarjargal G MN 1179 1000 3 4 5 0 0.80 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 1 1 8
Uuganbayar Baasanjav G MN 1254 1000 84 8 18 5 0.44 2 2 1.00 4 2 1 1 2 23
Batkhuu Tuguldur (R) G MN 1000 1000 -
Batmunkh Bumbayar G MN 1335 1000 -

Total 32 58 8 0.55 3 8 0.38 19 10 9 15 10 75

Game 5, 3 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Wattson (1240, 1029, 2.5-1.5) 24 22 11 10 6 73

Miracles (1598, 1051, 2-1) 15 22 19 15 10 81

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Wattson (1240, 1029) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Alex Kim F NZ 1883 1150 24 13 32 6 0.41 2 4 0.50 5 2 1 2 2 34
Batbold Nemekhbold G MN 1193 1034 2 6 9 0 0.67 0 1 0.00 4 1 0 2 0 12
Gyu Bae Jang F KR 1119 1026 9 1 1 0 1.00 0 0 0.00 4 0 2 0 0 2
Myung Jun Jung G KR 1205 1000 23 3 5 3 0.60 0 0 0.00 1 3 1 1 0 9
Seung Myun Yang (R) G KR 1000 1000 18 4 18 4 0.22 0 0 0.00 8 1 1 4 1 12
Woo Jun Kim (R) G KR 1000 1000 0 2 5 0 0.40 0 0 0.00 2 3 1 2 0 4
David Tae Kim F KR 1171 1000 -
Hyong Chan Im G KR 1166 1000 -
Hyun Joon Chung (R) G KR 1028 1070 -
Joshua Shin F US 1108 1000 -
Min Ki Cho (R) G KR 1003 1008 -
Min Woo Oh (R) G KR 1000 1000 -
Ryan Song G CA 1094 1036 -
Walter Howard F US 1670 1000 -

Total 29 70 13 0.41 2 5 0.40 24 10 6 11 3 73

Miracles (1598, 1051) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Brandon Butter G US 1706 1070 23 1 5 1 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 0 0 3
Eugene Chung F US 1942 1140 21 12 27 1 0.44 2 4 0.00 9 3 2 4 1 27
Ji Hyuck Mun G US 1224 1048 1 5 12 2 0.42 0 2 0.00 4 4 0 0 0 12
Toure Boubacar G MA 1393 1068 7 3 8 0 0.38 1 2 0.50 1 0 0 1 1 7
Oleg Belkin (R)(FA) F US 1000 1000 3 13 24 0 0.54 0 0 0.00 12 2 0 1 0 26
Young Bin Kim (FA) F KR 1852 1030 1 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 2 0 2
Byamba Byambadorj F MN 1227 1016 10 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 0 0
Andy Knopp F US 3046 1096 24 2 6 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 6 2 0 0 0 4
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 1423 1020 -
Patrick Shin G US 1137 1000 -

Total 37 85 4 0.44 3 8 0.38 33 13 4 8 2 81

Game 6, 7 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F

Huskies (1234, 1047, 1.5-2.5) 9 30 5 5 - 49

Miracles (1598, 1051, 2-1) 32 27 27 8 - 94

Team Name (All-Time Rating, Winter '24 Rating, Winter '24 W-L Record)

Huskies (1234, 1047) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Baasanjav Batsaikhan G MN 1169 1094 85 2 11 0 0.18 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 1 1 4
Eric Enkhjargal (R) G MN 1024 1000 6 2 4 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 4
John Lim (R) G US 1071 1020 5 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 1 2
Si Hwan Kwak G KR 1097 1056 33 11 18 5 0.61 0 0 0.00 6 0 2 0 1 27
Young Bin Kim F KR 1852 1030 15 0 2 0 0.00 1 2 0.50 7 0 0 0 1 1
Louan Rochet (FA) G FR, TW 1649 1044 0 2 6 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 5 1 0 0 0 4
Seung Myun Yang (R)(FA) G KR 1000 1000 18 3 10 1 0.30 0 0 0.00 7 4 0 1 0 7
Justin Goldsmith F US 1319 1000 -
Mike Omatick (R) F US 1040 1140 -
Nathan Correa F BR 1329 1154 -

Total 21 55 6 0.38 1 2 0.50 32 5 3 2 4 49

Miracles (1598, 1051) Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Brandon Butter G US 1706 1070 23 10 15 3 0.67 0 0 0.00 4 1 0 3 1 23
Eugene Chung F US 1942 1140 21 3 5 0 0.60 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 1 1 6
Ji Hyuck Mun G US 1224 1048 1 4 7 1 0.57 0 0 0.00 7 3 1 1 0 9
Toure Boubacar G MA 1393 1068 7 8 15 1 0.53 1 2 0.50 8 7 0 0 0 18
Oleg Belkin (R)(FA) F US 1000 1000 3 5 9 0 0.56 4 4 1.00 10 3 2 1 1 14
Byamba Byambadorj F MN 1227 1016 10 1 4 0 0.25 0 0 0.00 5 1 0 0 0 2
Andy Knopp F US 3046 1096 24 11 14 0 0.79 0 0 0.00 24 8 1 2 0 22
Jackie Bharwaney G IN 1423 1020 -
Patrick Shin G US 1137 1000 -

Total 42 69 5 0.61 5 6 0.83 59 25 4 8 3 94


